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What are empowered Certification Bodies? 
 

Third party certification schemes for solar thermal products such 
as the Solar Keymark require the use of accredited testing 

laboratories that perform their tasks according to 

ISO/IEC 17025:2005.  
 

Besides, they must also comply with the specific rules of the 
certification scheme, including the relevant standards applicable 

for the products under the scope of the scheme. 
 
Certification Bodies able to issue Solar Keymark licenses are empowered 
by CEN Certification Board.  
 
Each of these Certification Bodies is entitled to indicate the test laboratories 
recognized by them to perform tests, as foreseen by the Solar Keymark 
scheme rules.  
 
 

Which are the empowered Certification Bodies? 
 

There is a list of Certification Bodies empowered by CEN 

Certification Board for issuing Solar Keymark licenses available at 
the Solar Keymark website. We recommend a visit to this website 

for an updated list and more detailed information, namely the 
test-labs recognised by each Certification Body.  

 
 AENOR (ES) - collectors (EN12975) 

Cl Génova, 6 

28004 Madrid, Spain 

Contact persons:  Pedro Loste,  Jaime Fernández Gonzáles-Granda 

Phone: +34 91 432 9872 / +34 91 432 5953; Fax: +34 91 310 4683   

 

 CERTIF (PT) - collectors and systems (EN12975 and EN12976) 

Rua Jose Afonso, 9 E 

2810-237 Almada, Portugal 

Contact persons:  Francisco Barroca,  João Santos 

Phone: +351 212 586 940; Fax: +351 212 586 959  

  

Solar thermal  
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Finding a Solar Keymark 
Certification Body 

http://www.estif.org/solarkeymarknew/
http://www.aenor.es/
mailto:ploste@aenor.es
mailto:JAFERNANDEZ@aenor.es
http://www.certif.pt/
mailto:fbarroca@certif.pt
mailto:JSANTOS@Certif.pt
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 CERTITA (FR)-systems (EN12976) 

39/41 rue Louis Blanc 

92400 Courbevoie, France 

Contact persons: François-Xavier Ball, Eric Caniac 

Phone : +33 1 47 17 64 85 ; Fax : +33 1 47 17 62 45 

 

 DIN CERTCO (DE) - collectors and systems ( EN12975 and EN12976) 

Gesellschaft für Konformitätsbewertung mbH 

Alboinstraße 56  

D-12103 Berlin, Germany 

Contact person(s):  Sören Scholz 

Phone: +49 (0)30 7562-1144 

 

 DQS Hellas Ltd. (GR)- collectors and systems (EN12975 and EN12976) 

Dragoumi 6 

14561 Kifissia,Athens, Greece 

Contact person(s): Ioannis Alexiou 

Phone: +30 210 6233493 / 494, Fax. +30 210 8083925 

 

 IMQ (IT) - collectors (EN12975) 

via Quintiliano 43 

Milano 20138, Italy 

Contact person(s):  Filippo Brivio 

Phone: +39 (0)2 50731 

 

 Kiwa Gastec Certification (NL) - collectors and systems (EN12975 and EN12976) 

Postal address: P.O. Box 137 - 7300 AC Apeldoorn 

Street address: Wilmersdorf 50 - 7327 AC Apeldoorn 

The Netherlands 

Contact person(s):  Allard Slomp  

Phone: + 31 55 5393 254 
 

 SP Certification (SE) - collectors and systems (EN12975 and EN12976) 

BOX 857  

S-501 15 BORÅS, Sweden 

Contact person(s):  Lennart Månsson,  Susanne Hansson 

Phone: +46 10 516 5152 
 

 TSU Piestany (SK) - collectors and systems (EN12975 and EN12976) 

Krajinska cesta 2929/9 

921 01 Piestany, Slovak Republic 

Contact persons:  Igor Kuruc,  Emanuel Godal, Jana Levicka 

Phone: +42 133 7957 219;  Fax: +42 133 7723 716  
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http://www.certita.fr/
mailto:fx.ball@certita.fr
mailto:e.caniac@certita.fr
http://www.dincertco.de/solar-keymark_e
mailto:soeren.scholz@dincertco.de
http://www.dqshellas.gr/
mailto:ioannisalexiou@dqshellas.gr
http://www.imq.it/
mailto:Filippo.Brivio@imq.it
http://www.1kiwa.com/
mailto:Allard.Slomp@kiwa.nl
http://www.sp.se/en/areas/certification/Sidor/default.aspx
mailto:lennart.mansson@sp.se
mailto:susanne.hansson@sp.se
http://www.tsu.sk/
mailto:kuruc@tsu.sk
mailto:godal@tsu.sk
mailto:levicka@tsu.sk

